- · ·		Docket No.: YOR92003029	94US1 (16817)
RM PTO-1595 (Modified)	10-10-2003	U.S. DEPARTME	NT OF COMMERCE
av. 03-01) HB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) BA/REV03		Patent a	nd Trademark Office
ab settings 🔶 🔶 💙 🛛 🔻	102572050	<b>T</b>	V
To the Director of the United States Patent and Tra		A Second Statement Statement -	copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies): Kwang Su Choe Keith E. Fogel Devendra K. Sadana	Name: Interr	dress of receiving party(ies): national Business Machines Cor w Orchard Road	poration 0
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	X No		7497 10/6
Nature of conveyance:			
🛛 Assignment 🗌 Merger			
Security Agreement     Change of	f Name City: <u>Armonk</u>	State/Pro	ov.: <u>NY</u>
□ Other	Country: USA	ZIP: <u>10</u>	504
Execution Date: September 30, 2003	Additional name(s)	& address(es)	🛛 No
If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application No. Filing date	B. Pater	nt No.(s)	
Patent Application No. Filing date			
Patent Application No. Filing date	onal numbers I Yes I		volved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Filing date Addition Filing date Addition Filing date Addition Filing date	onal numbers	No	volved: 1
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Filing date Addition Filing date Filing date Addition Filing date Filing date Addition Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Filing date Addition Filing date Filing date	onal numbers Yes ence 6. Total number 7. Total fee (37 Enclosed	No of applications and patents in	
Patent Application No. Filing date Filing date Filing date Addition Filing date Addition Filing date Addition Filing date Addition Addition Filing date Addition Filing date Filing date	onal numbers     Yes       ence     6. Total number       7. Total fee (37       SER	No of applications and patents in CFR 3.41):\$ - Any excess or insufficiency s	should be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Performance       Filing date         Performance       Addition         Performance       Address:         Scully, Scott, Murphy & PRESS	onal numbers     Yes       ence     6. Total number       7. Total fee (37       SER	No of applications and patents in CFR 3.41):\$ - Any excess or insufficiency s or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit acc	should be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Performance       Filing date         Performance       Addition         Performance       Address:         Scully, Scott, Murphy & PRESS	onal numbers       Yes         ence       6. Total number         7. Total fee (37         Enclosed         SER         Xauthorize         8. Deposit accord	No of applications and patents in CFR 3.41):\$ - Any excess or insufficiency s or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit acc	should be
Patent Application No. Filing date  Patent Application No. Filing date  Patent Application No. Filing date  Addition	onal numbers       Yes         ence       6. Total number         7. Total fee (37         Enclosed         SER         X         Authorize         8. Deposit accord         NY	No of applications and patents in CFR 3.41):\$ - Any excess or insufficiency s or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit acc	should be
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Po/2003 ECOOPER 00000143 500510       10674648         Addition       Addition         Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed.       Addition         Name:       Steven Fischman         Registration No.       34,594         Address:       SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESS         400 Garden City Plaza       State/Prov.:	onal numbers       Yes         ence       6. Total number         7. Total fee (37         Enclosed         SER         Authorize         8. Deposit accord         NY       50-0510/IBM         (Attach duplica         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No of applications and patents in CFR 3.41):\$ - Any excess or insufficiency so or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account unt number:	should be count
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Pey2003 ECOOPER       00000143       500510       10674648         Addition       Addition       Addition         Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed.       Addition         Name:       Steven Fischman       Steven Fischman         Registration No.       34,594       Address:         Address:       SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESS         400 Garden City Plaza       State/Prov.:       N         City:       Garden City       State/Prov.:       N         Country:       USA       ZIP:       11530         Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego	onal numbers       Yes         ence       6. Total number         7. Total fee (37         Enclosed         SER         Authorize         8. Deposit accord         NY       50-0510/IBM         (Attach duplica         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No of applications and patents in CFR 3.41):\$ - Any excess or insufficiency so or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account unt number: the copy of this page if paying by deposit porrect and any attached copy i	should be count osit account) s a true copy
Patent Application No.       Filing date         Filing date       Addition         Addition       Addition         Name       Steven Fischman         Registration No.       34,594         Address:       SCULLY, SCOTT, MURPHY & PRESS         400 Garden City Plaza       City: Garden City Plaza         City:       Garden City Plaza         City:       USA       ZIP: 11530         Statement and signature.       To the best of my knowledge and belief, the forego of the original document.	onal numbers       Yes         ence       6. Total number         7. Total fee (37         Enclosed         SER         Authorize         8. Deposit accord         NY       50-0510/IBM         (Attach duplica         DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	No of applications and patents in CFR 3.41):\$ - Any excess or insufficiency so or debited to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account d to be charged to deposit account unt number:	should be count osit account) s a true copy 0, 2003

REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0494



IBM Docket No.; YOR920030294US1 SSMP: 16817

## ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, we

Inventor

(1) Kwang Su Choe

and city

(2) Keith E. Fogel County of Westchester

(3) Devendra K. Sadana

**County of Westchester** 

122, Boondang-Gu, Sungnam-Shi, Kyonggi-Do, South Korea 463-786

Address: Sangrok-Woosung Apt. 323-905, Jungja-Dong

City of Mohegan Lake and State of New York

City of Pleasantville and State of New York



have invented certain improvements in

SOI BY OXIDATION OF POROUS SILICON

Title

and

Dates That Inventors Signed the Declaration

(1)

(3)

Sportunder 30, 2003, and (2) Suprember 70

and have executed, respectively, a United States patent application therefor on

2003, and

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

	and the second second second
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
PAGE 1 OF Z	
	PAGE.41

CEP TRANSPECT OF 124 945 STAT TO 912167424366 P.04

### REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0495

#### IBM Docket No.: YOR920030294US1 SSMP: 16817

City	(1) Signed at			
Date	on	Kwang	Su	signature inventor
City Date	(2) signed at York Hown Heigh , NY on September 30,2003	Letty C	Z 5	signature inventor
City Date	(3) signed at Josh turson Heights. N/- on September 30, 2003	Devendra	K.	lignature inventor

.

каранан (1999) 1970 - Саранан 1970 - Саранан (1999)

PAGE 2. OF 2

PAGE.42 SB. 43 EK IBW BINZINESS ZUPPORT 914 945 2141 TO 912167424246 P. 82 CEP PATENT 43 F. BUR BURINESS ZUPPORT 914 945 2141 TO 912167424266

#### REEL: 014564 FRAME: 0496

# ASSIGNMENT

	Whereas, we	
Inventor end city	(1) Kwang Su Choe	Address: Sangrok-Woosung Apt. 323-905, Jungja-Dong 122, Boondang-Gu, Sungnam-Shi, Kyonggl-Do, South Korea 463-786
	(2) Keith E. Fogel County of Westchester	City of Mohegan Lake and State of New York
and	(3) Devendra K. Sadana County of Westchester	City of Pleasantville and State of New York
	have invented certain improvements in	
Title	SOI BY OXIDATION OF POROUS SILICO	ИС
Dates That Inventors	and have executed, respectively, a United S	States patent application therefor on

Inventors Signed the Declaration (1) September 30, 2003, and (2) 2003, and (3) 2003.

Whereas, INTERNATIONAL BUSINESS MACHINES CORPORATION, a corporation of New York, having a place of business at Armonk, New York 10504, (hereinafter called IBM), desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the said application and invention, and to any United States and foreign patents to be obtained therefor;

Now therefore, for a valuable consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, we the above named hereby sell, assign, and transfer to IBM, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in the seld application and invention therein disclosed for the United States and foreign countries, and all rights of priority resulting from the filling of said United States application, and we request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any Letters Patent granted upon the Invention set forth in said application to IBM, its successors and assigns; and we hereby agree that IBM may apply for foreign Letters Patent on said Invention and we will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by IBM.

PAGE 1 OF 2

IBM Docket No.: YOR920030294US1 SSMP: 16817

City Date	(1) Signed at Hwasung-Shi, South Korea on September 35, 2003 King Su Choe signature Rivering Su Choe invento	ş
City	(2) Signed at	

	•			
Date	on			signature
		Keith	Ε.	Fogel Inventor
City	(3) Signed at			
·	(-) - 8			
Date	on			signature
		Devendra	K.	Sadana Inventor

PAGE 2 OF 2

•

.

. .

### **RECORDED: 09/30/2003**